Balance as at 1 January 2022,
   previously stated

Balance as at 1 January 2023,
   previously stated

Balance as at 1 January 2022,
   restated

Balance as at 1 January 2023,
   restated

Balance as at 31 December 2022,
   restated

Balance as at 31 December 2023

Prior year adjustments

Prior year adjustments

Total comprehensive income for the year,
   restated

Total comprehensive income for the year,

Note Share
Capital

Retained
Earnings

Total
Equity

RM RMRM

P a g e  | 71

Registration No : 199325468790 (123456-X)

RADIANT RAINBOW SDN. BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

34. Prior Year Adjustment (Cont’d)

During the current financial year ended 31 December 2022, the Company made prior
adjustment because the Company has over-recognised a cost of sales of RM525,300
in the financial year ended 31 December 2018.

As a result, the following adjustments were made retrospectively to the financial
statements of prior year to conform with current year presentation.

As
previously

stated

 Effect of
prior year

adjustment
As

restated
  RM  RM  RM

Statement of financial
position

As at 1 January 2022

Current Liability
Trade payables  1,983,261  (525,300)  1,457,961

Equity
Retained Earnings  (231,333)  525,300  293,967

As at 31 December
2022

Current Liability
Trade payables  2,045,816  (525,300)  1,520,516

Equity
Retained Earnings  (2,219,118)  525,300  (1,693,818)

Statement of
comprehensive
income

As at 31 December
2022

Cost of sales  (10,370,566)  (525,300)  (10,895,866)
Profit after tax  205,882  525,300  731,182
Total comprehensive
   income

205,882

525,300  731,182

NK ASSOCIATES LLUSTRATIVE DIRECTORS’ REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2023
xxx,xxx

xxxx.

x,xxx,xxx

x,xxx,xxx

x,xxx,xxx

x,xxx,xxx

xxx,xxxxxx,xxx

xxx,xxx

(xxx,xxx)

(xxx,xxx)

(xxx,xxx)

(x,xxx,xxx)

(x,xxx,xxx)

(x,xxx,xxx)

xxx,xxx

xxx,xxx

(xxx,xxx)
xxx,xxx

xxx,xxx

(x,xxx,xxx)
xxx,xxx

xxx,xxx

P a g e  | 72

Registration No : 199325468790 (123456-X)

RADIANT RAINBOW SDN. BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

35. Comparative Figures

(a) The presentation and classification of items in current year's financial statements